ISO 9001
OBAC/002/SZJ/20
P.H.P.U.P.H.P.U.
Sp. z o.o.Sp. z o.o.
44-362 Rogów44-362 Rogów
ul. Raciborska 79ul. Raciborska 79
tel./fax 32-4512444,tel./fax 32-4512444,
32-451201032-4512010

-explosion-proof battery of reinforced construction, type SBS-4W or SBS-4WŻ.
The design of the ELA-44 / * battery-powered electric locomotive depends on the track gauge:
ELA-44 / 1,2,3 locomotive series and type designation:
Type
Track gauge
a [mm]
Locomotive width
b [mm]
ELA-44/1 550-600 mm 1050 mm
ELA-44/2 620-750 mm 1100 mm
ELA-44/3 780-900 mm 1250 mm
Technical parameters:
Dimensions [length x height x width] 5650 x 1650 x 1050 - 1250 mm
Wheelbase 1400 mm
Hourly power 2x22 kW = max 44 kW
Continuous power 20 kW
Hourly speed
3 m/s ( 10,8 km/h)
5 m/s ( 18 km/h) –maximum possible speed
Continuous speed 2,8 m/s ( 10,2 km/h)
Continuous tractive effort 14  kN
Hourly tractive effort 20 kN
Mass 13700-14 000 kg (5500 kg battery SBS-4W (or SBS-4WŻ)+
locomotive depending on the execution)
Gear 1:12
The diameter of the wheels D 560 mm
The smallest radius of curvature of the track 15 m
Battery voltage and capacity 144 V, SBS-4W --- 840 Ah; (SBS-4WŻ --- 760Ah)
Page 1
ISO 9001
OBAC/002/SZJ/20
P.H.P.U.P.H.P.U.
Sp. z o.o.Sp. z o.o.
44-362 Rogów44-362 Rogów
ul. Raciborska 79ul. Raciborska 79
tel./fax 32-4512444,tel./fax 32-4512444,
32-451201032-4512010
INDEX CARDINDEX CARD
Electric fire-proof batteryElectric fire-proof battery
locomotive type ELA-44 / 1,2,3locomotive type ELA-44 / 1,2,3